72
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
IN
DU
CT
OR
S
Co

EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • F AX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www .koaeurope.de
STR U C TURE
TYPE DESIGNATION(HOW TO ORDER)
All these products have Pb-free terminations and
meet EU-RoHS and China-RoHS requirements
INDUCTORS
FERRITE CORE
POWER INDUCTOR
LPC 4545
1 2
1 Ferrite core
2 Winding wire
3 Electrode
3
PRODUCT CODE      COATING COLOR       MARKING
L
W
H
A
LPC4545 Clear None
LPC4545 TE KC 221
TERMINATION
SURFACE MATERIAL
C Sn/Cu
PRODUCT CODE
LPC4545
NOMINAL
INDUCTANCE
3 digits
(Unit:µm)
TAPING
TE Taping
BK Bulk
Tolerance
K ±10%
M ±20%
DIMENSIONS(mm)
PRODUCT
CODE L W H Max. A
LPC4545 4.1±0.3 4.6±0.4 4.6 1.4±0.3
* Low DC resistance and high allowable current
are realized by the original construction and
wiring technology.
* Automatic surface mounting is applicable.
* Excellent solderability and endurance environment.
* Operating temperature range: -40oC~+125oC
* Suitable for reflow soldering.
Type
INDUCTANCE DC
Resistance
  (Max.) ohm
Allowable
DC Current
(Max.)
Self Resonant